

Sub: Information under the RTI Act, 2005 - Regarding.

Please refer to your RTI application dated 11.11.2020 received by this Commissionerate on 11.12.2020. Subsequently the said RTI application was registered at this office vide Registration No.77/RTI/Kol-North/2020-21 dt. 14.12.2020.

The desired information as received from the CAO, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate on 29.12.2020 under C.No. III(20)25/Part-II/Accts/RTI-CPGRAM/CGST/KN/2017/25147 dt. 28.12.2020 is enclosed herein.

If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above information, you may prefer an appeal within 30 (thirty) days of receipt of the information before the 1st Appellate Authority namely Sri Rahul Mahato, Joint Commissioner & FAA, CGST & CX, Kolkata-North Commissionerate, O/o The Principal Commissioner of CGST & CE, 2nd Floor, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107.

Enclo- 02(Two) Sheets.

Yours faithfully,

(dl

(Uday Shankar Saha) CPIO & Assistant Commissioner RTI, HO CGST: Kol-North Comm'te. Dateg: 0 DEC 2020

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- C. No. As above/ IRN025740 Copy forwarded of The Assistant Commissioner (Systems), Computer Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate with a request to upload the RTI application submitted by Smt. Supriya Rai, D/o Ashok Kumar Rai, Vill- Nevada, PO- Dubihan, PS- Karimuddin, Dist. Gazipur, Uttar Pradesh, PIN-233225 dt. 11.11.2020, along with the desired information as mentioned above (enclosed Two sheets).
 - 2. The Assistant Director-I, National Academy of Customs, Indirect Taxes & Narcotics Zonal Campus, P-27, C.I.T. Scheme VIII(M), Bidhan Nagar Road, Kolkata-700067

(Uday Shankar Saha)

CPIO & Assistant Commissioner RTI. HO CGST: Kol-North Comm'te.

S. Mos DES 2020 索 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX, KOLKATA NO KITCOM WHS 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA C.No. III(20)25/Part-II/Accts/RTI-CPGRAM/CGST/KN/2017 Dated:

To, The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, HQ, RTI Cell, CGST : Kol- North Commissionerate.

Sir

Subject- RTI application dtd. 06.11.2020 filed by Smt. Supriya Rai, D/o- Ashok Kumar Rai, U.P.- 233225 -regarding.

Please refer to your office letter C.No. V(30)130/RTI/HQ/CGST&CX/Kol North/2020/24655 dated 22.12.2020 on the captioned subject.

Point wise reply to the queries is furnished below.

<u>Reply of Point No. 1</u>.- Basic pay of Sri Praveen Kumar Rai, Tax Assistant, S/o Sri Awadesh Kumar Rai, is provided in verified copy of his pay slip for the month of December 2020. (enclosed)

<u>Reply of Point No. 2-</u>.- Gross pay and net in hand salary of Sri Praveen Kumar Rai, Tax Assistant, S/o Sri Awadesh Kumar Rai, including Dearness Allowance, is provided in verified copy of his pay slip for the month of December 2020. (enclosed)

Further, the family declaration in Form 3 " details of family" was not found in the Service Book of Shri Praveen Kumar Rai, T.A. upon scrutinizing his service book records. As Shri Praveen Kumar Rai's wife name could not be ascertained from his service book, the desired information may be disclosed to the applicant subject to the fulfillment of Section 8(1)j of RTI Act, 2005.

Enclosed: As above (01 Sheet)

Yours fathfully.

DEC 2020

(Kaushik Chowdhury) Chief Accounts Officer CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate

	f DDO	Signature of DDO			Voucher Date: 24-12-2020	Vouchei	Voucher No : V5286
				en only)	Net Fay . 38497 (Thirty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Seven only)	rty Eight Thous	ray . 30497 (11
	1760	l otal NG Recoveries					Dow . 30 /07 /TL
				VOCE	Total Govt. Recoveries	43551	Total Emolument
	۲L 00					4212	TPT Allow
	ō	CENTRAL EXCISE MINISTEDIAL				9699	HRA
	200	COOPERATIVE DEDITION		3264	4743 EmpTier1	4743 E	DA
HISL NU.	/ mount (1.10.)			00	27900 CGEGIS	27900 0	Basic/Off. Pay
		Particulars	Inst. No.	Amount (Rs.)	Particulars	Amount (RS.)	-
	Recoveries	Non Govt. Recoveries		GUVI. Recoveries			
						ts	Emoluments
		y : 27900 No : XXXXXXXX7636	Basic Pay : 27900 Bank A/c No : XX)		0)	4 (25500-8110) 025	Pay Band : Pay Level 4 (25500-81100) PRAN No : 110161456025
Salary Month : December-2020						stant	Designation : Tax Assistant
					Employee Name : (PKR035M89001) Praveen Kumar bai	2035M89001) P	ployee Name : (PK
		CONTRACT ACCOUNTS OF FICER NUKAIA NORTH Headquarters				of Central Exc	Controller : PAO(Collec.of Central Excise_I) Kolkata

ASSTT CHIEF ACOUNTS OFFICER Kolkata North Headquarters

al 11/30 ... pr.

कोशिक चाधुरि/KAUSHIK CHOWDHURY ज लेखा आधिकारी/Chief Accounts Officer ते. जी. एम. टी. एवं सी. एक्स /CGST & CY.